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Fall 2023 Hiking Series

Hike #1 Sunday, September 10*" - Pine Lane to Boston Mills Road — 4.0 Miles

Meet at Pine Lane parking area.

Hike #2 Wednesday, September 13" — Kendall Lake/Cross Country Trail — 3.5 Miles

Meet at the Kendall Lake parking area.

Hike #3 Sunday, September 17t" — Boston Run Trail — 3.1 Miles

Meet at the Happy Days/Boston Run parking area.

Hike #4 Wednesday, September 20" — Oak Hill Trail — 1.8 Miles

Meet at the Oak Hill parking area.

Hike #5 Sunday, September 24" — Boston Mills Visitor Center to Blue Hen and Buttermilk Falls via
the Buckeye Trail — 3.9 Miles

Meet at the Boston Mills Visitor Center overflow parking lot.

Hike #6 Wednesday, September 27" — Riding Run Trail — 4.6 Miles

Meet at the Everett Road parking area.

Hike #7 Sunday, October 1°* — Pine Grove/Ledges Loop/Haskell Run — 4.9 Miles

Meet at the Octagon parking area.

Hike #8 Wednesday, October 4" — Stanford/Brandywine Gorge Loop — 3.8 Miles

Meet at the Boston Store overflow parking area.

Hike #9 Sunday, October 8" — Salt Run/Cross-Country/Lake Trails — 6.6 Miles

Meet at the Kendall Lake parking area.

Hike #10 Wednesday, October 11*" — Tree Farm Trail — 2.8 Miles

Meet at the Horseshoe Pond parking area.

Hike #11 Sunday, October 15" — Plateau Trail — 4.9 Miles

Meet at the Oak Hill parking area.

Hike #12 Wednesday, October 18" — Furnace Run Trail — 2.0 Miles

Meet at the Everett Road parking area.

** To keep track of the number of hikes completed we will have sign in sheets available at the beginning of
each hike. To ensure that we will start on time, please arrive a few minutes before the start of the hike to
sign in with one of our staff members**




